(vi) The project proponent applied proposal for transfer of EC from the name 

Tahasildar, Khariar to Sri Pramod Kumar Agrawal, (highest bidder/lessee) 
with attaching Tahasildar, Khariar forwarding letter vide letter no. 1512 
dated 29.05.2024. 

(vii)  The PP has mentioned that a cost of Rs 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) has been deposited by the project proponent for avenue 
plantations of the State Forest Department near District Environment 
Society, Nuapada as per the approved cost norm but there is no attachment 
copy. 

(viii) The PP has deposited the amount of Rs.